



BMI Federal Credit Union Donated to the Alzheimer's Association

Columbus, Ohio (November 2024) – BMI Federal Credit Union is a proud sponsor of the Alzheimer's Association's "Walk to End Alzheimer's" which took place in Downtown Columbus. BMI FCU donated \$2,500 to the walk, which is held annually in more than 600 communities nationwide, and is the world's largest fundraiser for Alzheimer's care. This inspiring event calls on participants of all ages and abilities to join the fight against the disease. All funds raised through "Walk to End Alzheimer's" further the care, support, and research efforts of the Alzheimer's Association.

About the Alzheimer's Association

The Alzheimer's Association is the leading voluntary health organization in Alzheimer's care, support, and research. Founded in 1980 by a group of family caregivers and individuals interested in research, the Association includes their home office in Chicago, a public policy office in Washington, D.C., and a presence in communities across the country.

An estimated 50 million people worldwide are living with dementia. In the United States alone, more than 6 million have Alzheimer's, and over 11 million are providing unpaid care. The Association addresses this crisis by providing education and support to the millions who face dementia every day, while advancing critical research toward methods of treatment, prevention and, ultimately, a cure.

About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is an award-wining financial institution in Central Ohio, delivering superior member service and competitive financial products. In addition to exceptional banking services, the Credit Union promotes financial wellness throughout the community with an award-winning Financial Education Program, charitable giving, and credit union advocacy.

BMI Federal Credit Union has been voted "Best Credit Union" for the past 6 years by the Columbus Dispatch CBUS Top Picks. The credit union has been named Best Employer in Ohio for 15 consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business. They are recipients of the 2023 CUNA Diamond Award for Financial Education. The credit union has a long history of being honored with awards for community involvement and outstanding service. These accolades come from organizations such as the Ohio Credit Union League, Credit Union National Association, and Columbus CEO Magazine. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender. NMLS ID: 410831

Press contact:

Carolyn Hucek
Vice President of Marketing
BMI Federal Credit Union

c_hucek@bmifcu.org

614.707.4120